FFWPU USA: 2021 Holy Day Season Dates

Chung Sik Yong and Naokimi Ushiroda February 10, 2021



February 10, 2021

Dear beloved Heavenly Parent's Holy Community members,

Thank you all for your investment and effort in furthering the work of Heavenly Parent and True Parents. Dr. Yong just returned from Korea after meeting with True Mother. We are happy to say that Mother is looking healthy and strong. She sends her love to us, and we hope that we can see her back in America soon. Despite all the challenges, especially in the past year, True Mother showed the way forward with foresight and determination.

We are now just weeks away from the 2021 Holy Day season. True Parents' Birthday will take place on Wednesday, February 17, and the 8th Anniversary of Foundation Day will be on Wednesday, February 24. Due to the ongoing concerns of COVID-19, True Mother decided to hold one celebration for both Holy Days on February 24. This celebration will be mostly virtual, and we expect the broadcast to take place on February 23 in the USA. As always, we will update you with the broadcast details as they become available.

We do, however, encourage you to observe True Parents Birthday locally or at your homes as well on February 17. Please consider any guidelines before planning any public gatherings.

Also, please note that this year, following True Mother's announcement on May 8, 2020, True Heavenly Parent's Day will be celebrated with True Parents' Holy Wedding Anniversary on 3.16 of the Heavenly Calendar, which is on April 27, 2021.

In America, as you know, we've identified our national goals for the second 7-year course. And though we cannot be in person in Korea to greet True Mother, let's be sure to join this celebration and other events commemorating True Parents' Birthday as you can see from the attached international memo.

This is also our time to bring our own birthday gift to True Parents. We invite you to make your Holy Day Offering today. The international memo recommends a donation of \$210 per family and \$120 per individual. As always, your offering of any amount is appreciated and gratefully accepted. You may give through your local church or <u>online</u>.

Let us bring our offering of utmost sincerity to Heavenly Parent and True Parents, and let's determine together to offer a restored America through fulfilling our national goals.

Sincerely,

Dr. Chung Sik Yong Regional President

acking Ushingda

Rev. Naokimi Ushiroda President

Heavenly Parent's Holy Community Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2350 E-mail: ffwpuihq@cheonjeonggung.org Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2021-019

- To: Cheon Eui Won Chairs, Regional Group Presidents, Subregional Directors, National Leaders
- Cc: Personnel-in-charge in Regional Group Headquarters and Subregional Headquarters
- From: Heavenly Parent's Holy Community FFWPU IHQ
- Date: 12.27 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 8th Year of Cheon II Guk (February 8, 2021)

Re: Schedule of Events Celebrating True Parents' Birthday and the 8th Anniversary of Foundation Day

May the blessings and love of our Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all mission nations.

In preparation for the Celebration of True Parents' Birthday and the 8th Anniversary of Foundation Day, as well as all other commemorative events, True Parents have been offering deep devotion for these occasions to be ones of grace and blessing.

To prevent the spread of COVID-19, and to ensure the safety of all members, the events will be held online. Blessed families, members, peace ambassadors and others can simultaneously connect online to the events and participate in the heart-warming celebrations. We would like to invite our entire movement to offer special devotion and actively participate in the events so that we may herald True Parents' preciousness to the world and let the rays of our filial heart for God shine as hope across the world.

The International Headquarters would therefore like to inform you of the schedule for the commemorative events marking True Parents' Birthday and the 8th Anniversary of Foundation Day, and details of a special donation that is being requested. Your enthusiastic participation will be greatly appreciated.

Please note that this official memo is intended for members living outside of Korea.

No.	Title	Date	Note
1	True Parents' Birthday Celebration and the 8 th Anniversary of Foundation Day	February 24, 2021	
2	5 th Rally of Hope for the Realization of a Heavenly Unified World	February 28, 2021	
3	Think Tank 2022 Inauguration Ceremony	Undecided	
4	Youth and Students' Rally of Hope	March 20, 2021	
5	Conference to Explain the Theory of a Heavenly Unified Korea	February 25, 2021	
6	Blessing Festival Officiated by the True Parents of Heaven, Earth, and Humankind	March 20, 2021	
7	HJ CheonBo Special Great Works	February 26-27, 2021	

1. Main Program and Schedule

2. Special Donation

- A. Name of Donation: Special Donation for True Parents' Birthday Celebration and the 8th Anniversary of Foundation Day
- B. Those who are kindly asked to donate: All blessed families and members.

C. Amount of donation requested:

- 1) Per family: at least US\$ 210.00 (KRW 210,000)
- 2) Per individual (singles): at least US\$ 120.00 (KRW 120,000)
- **D. Deadline for making the donation:** 1.19 by the Heavenly Calendar (March 2, 2021)

E. How to make the donation:

- Donated funds should be sent to the dedicated bank account specified in the attachment. (When submitting bank checks, please verify that sufficient funds are available in the relevant account.)
- 2) Each region is strongly encouraged to keep a record of all donations.

(Name, date of offering, amount, region, nation, Blessing group and date, etc.)

3) Deadline for regions to wire the donations: 1.26 by the Heavenly Calendar (March 9, 2021)

3. Attending True Parents' Birthday Celebration and the 8th Anniversary of Foundation Day

A. All churches across the world

- 1) Date: 1.13 by the Heavenly Calendar (February 24, 2021)
- 2) Venue: Online live broadcast across the world (from Cheongshim Peace World Center)

B. Information

- 1) Those families who cannot participate in their local churches should participate from home.
- 2) Please follow COVID-19 guidelines applying to religious gatherings in your countries.
- 3) The date and time of the main event or related administrative matters may change.

4. Attachments

- A. Events Schedule Table
- B. Bank account for donations

Family Federation for World Peace and Unific International Headquarters

